

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) no. 1208/2024
CM no. 3338/2024

Shakeel Ahmad Wani

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Wasiq, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
05.06.2024

Notice in the main as well as in CM returnable within four weeks.

Requisites for the same within a period of one week.

Put up on 12.07.2024.

Meanwhile, recovery pursuant to the order dated 18.04.2024 shall stay. Respondents shall also consider the case of the petitioner for pension as admissible to him under rules.

Copy of this order be provided to learned counsel for the petitioner under the seal and signature of the Bench Secretary.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
05.06.2024
"Imtiyaz"