

Serial No. 13
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1208/2024 CM(3338/2024)

Shakeel Ahmad Wani.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

VERSUS

UT of JK and Ors.

Through: None.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
15.07.2025

Perusal of the minutes of proceedings reveals that nobody has been appearing on behalf of petitioner in this case for quite some time. It seems that the petitioner has lost interest in prosecuting the case. The same is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
15.07.2025
Sarvar