

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(5441/2025) IN WP(C) 1208/2024

SHAKEEL AHMAD WANI

..... Applicant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Muzamil, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

.....Applicant/Respondent(s)

Through: -
None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)
02.09.2025

For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with submissions made at Bar, same is allowed and time for depositing the costs in terms of order dated 01.08.2025, is extended by one week.

CM No. 5441/2025, is ***disposed of.***

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

SRINAGAR
02.09.2025
"Abdul Rashid"

