

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1208/2024

SHAKEEL AHMAD WANI

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. S. Wasiq, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

15.09.2025

Issue post restoration notice to the respondents returnable within two weeks upon steps within one week.

List on 14.10.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

15.09.2025

Ishaq