

S. No. 18
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1208/2024

SHAKEEL AHMAD WANI

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Wasiq Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and Others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE

ORDER

19.11.2025

Objections are stated to have been filed. However, Mr. Syed Wasiq Ahmad, counsel for the petitioner submits that he has not been provided the copy of the same. Learned counsel for the respondents to provide copy of the objections to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 11.02.2026.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
19.11.2025
"Imtiyaz"